

Rank	Applicant Name	Project Name	Housing Type	Project Type	Requested Amount	Committee Reduction	Allocations Award	Running Total	Accepted/Rejected
Tier 1									
1	Tarrant County	SPC	PSH	Renewal	\$ 83,100.00		\$ 83,100.00	\$ 83,100.00	Accepted
2	MHMR	Gateway	PSH	Renewal	\$ 351,517.00	\$ 13,429.00	\$ 338,088.00	\$ 421,188.00	Accepted
3	FWHS	SPC6	PSH	Renewal	\$ 181,151.00		\$ 181,151.00	\$ 602,339.00	Accepted
4	Center for Transforming Lives	CTL RRH	RRH	Renewal	\$ 721,626.00		\$ 721,626.00	\$ 1,323,965.00	Accepted
5	Presbyterian Night Shelter	Housing Solutions Combined	PSH	Renewal	\$ 1,625,399.00		\$ 1,625,399.00	\$ 2,949,364.00	Accepted
6	FWHS	SPC2	PSH	Renewal	\$ 1,197,611.00		\$ 1,197,611.00	\$ 4,146,975.00	Accepted
7	Recovery Resource Council	New Start	PSH	Renewal	\$ 486,459.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 481,119.00	\$ 4,628,094.00	Accepted
8	SafeHaven	SafeSolutions	RRH	Renewal	\$ 126,000.00		\$ 126,000.00	\$ 4,754,094.00	Accepted
9	Tarrant County	Grace Village	PSH	Renewal	\$ 105,021.00		\$ 105,021.00	\$ 4,859,115.00	Accepted
10	Presbyterian Night Shelter	PNS Safe Haven	PSH	Renewal	\$ 184,526.00		\$ 184,526.00	\$ 5,043,641.00	Accepted
11	Tarrant County	TBLA17	PSH	Renewal	\$ 180,039.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 176,759.00	\$ 5,220,400.00	Accepted
12	Catholic Charities/Recovery Resource Council	Hope Today!	PSH	Renewal	\$ 251,991.00		\$ 251,991.00	\$ 5,472,391.00	Accepted
13	FWHS	CHANGE	PSH	Renewal	\$ 177,895.00		\$ 177,895.00	\$ 5,650,286.00	Accepted
14	FWHS	SPC1	PSH	Renewal	\$ 1,618,249.00	\$ 72,579.00	\$ 1,545,670.00	\$ 7,195,956.00	Accepted
15	Tarrant County	Housing First II	PSH	Renewal	\$ 226,786.00	\$ 4,109.00	\$ 222,677.00	\$ 7,418,633.00	Accepted
16	Tarrant County	TBLA15	PSH	Renewal	\$ 99,798.00	\$ 3,012.00	\$ 96,786.00	\$ 7,515,419.00	Accepted
17	Tarrant County	TBLA13	PSH	Renewal	\$ 145,469.00		\$ 145,469.00	\$ 7,660,888.00	Accepted
18	Tarrant County	SAVE	PSH	Renewal	\$ 380,795.00		\$ 380,795.00	\$ 8,041,683.00	Accepted
19	Tarrant County	TBLA114	RRH	Renewal	\$ 1,121,531.00	\$ 16,881.00	\$ 1,104,650.00	\$ 9,146,333.00	Accepted
20	Tarrant County	SafeHaven SafeTomorrows	PSH	Renewal	\$ 127,344.00		\$ 127,344.00	\$ 9,273,677.00	Accepted
21	Tarrant County	3CP	RRH	Renewal	\$ 338,837.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 334,017.00	\$ 9,607,694.00	Accepted
22	Tarrant County	Housing First I	PSH	Renewal	\$ 428,120.00	\$ 7,202.00	\$ 420,918.00	\$ 10,028,612.00	Accepted
23	SafeHaven	SafeFoundations	RRH	Renewal	\$ 213,300.00		\$ 213,300.00	\$ 10,241,912.00	Accepted
24	Arlington Housing Authority	RRH	RRH	Renewal	\$ 353,700.00	\$ 120,193.00	\$ 233,507.00	\$ 10,475,419.00	Accepted
25	Arlington Housing Authority	SPC Expansion	PSH	Renewal	\$ 348,508.00	\$ 26,229.00	\$ 322,279.00	\$ 10,797,698.00	Accepted
26	CitySquare	OnTrac	TH-RRH	Renewal	\$ 109,655.00		\$ 109,655.00	\$ 10,907,353.00	Accepted
27	Hearts Full of Love	RRH	RRH	Renewal	\$ 240,609.00		\$ 240,609.00	\$ 11,147,962.00	Accepted
28	SafeHaven	Supporting Safe Solutions	RRH	Renewal	\$ 93,511.00		\$ 93,511.00	\$ 11,241,473.00	Accepted
29	TCHC	HMIS	HMIS	Renewal	\$ 370,122.00		\$ 370,122.00	\$ 11,611,595.00	Accepted
30	TCHC	Coordinated Entry System	SSO	Renewal	\$ 491,048.00		\$ 491,048.00	\$ 12,102,643.00	Accepted
31	Tarrant County**	SIMON	PSH	Renewal	\$ 569,023.00		\$ 569,023.00	\$ 12,671,666.00	Accepted
Tier 2									
32	Day Resource Center for the Homeless DBA DRC Solutions	Quail Trail	PSH	New	\$ 530,957.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 395,957.00	\$ 13,067,623.00	Accepted
33	Tarrant County	Housing SPC II EXP	PSH	New	\$ 88,492.00	\$ -	\$ 88,492.00	\$ 13,156,115.00	Accepted
34	Tarrant County	TSA Family PSH	PSH	New	\$ 266,112.00	\$ -	\$ 266,112.00	\$ 13,422,227.00	Accepted
35	SafeHaven of Tarrant County	SafeSpace for Rapid Rehousing	RRH	New	\$ 231,224.00	\$ 57,274.00	\$ 173,950.00	\$ 13,596,177.00	Accepted
Rejected									
36	Tarrant County	TSA Housing First PSH EXP	PSH	New	\$ 223,344.00	\$ 223,344.00	--	--	Rejected
37	SafeHaven of Tarrant County	SafeSpace for RRH DVB	RRH	New	\$ 231,224.00	\$ 231,224.00	--	--	Rejected
38	Tarrant County	Leg Up RRH	RRH	New	\$ 276,232.00	\$ 276,232.00	--	--	Rejected

38 project applications were submitted to TX-601. 35 project applications were accepted, ranked, and tiered; 3 projects were rejected. Accepted projects in this list will be included as part of the TX-601 Consolidated Application submission.

** Tarrant County, SIMON straddles Tier 1 & Tier 2 and will be funded according to the guidelines within the FY2019 NOFA